seven (7) days before satan, the antichrist.  How do I know this?  Do the
Math.  The seven years was shortened to five months(*1) (Revelation 9, V5
below).  Find out what percentage five months is of seven years; then,
take  the  same  percentage  of  one  thousand  two  hundred  sixty  (1,260)
days(*2).  In addition, you need to understand The Parable of the Fig Tree
on this website.  If,  you do not have eyes to see and ears to hear,  go to
our  LORD Christ Jesus in prayer and pray for eyes to see and  ears to
hear.  If you are sincere:

[...]

(1a1)  The five months was shortened:  Matthew 24, V22:  And except
those days should be shortened, there should  no flesh be saved:
but for the elect’s sake those days shall be shortened…  and
shortened more in Daniel 9, V27, please see below.

(*2)  one thousand two hundred sixty   (1,260)   days  :  Revelation 11, V3  And I
will  give  power  unto  my  two  witnesses and  they  shall  prophesy  a
thousand two hundred and  threescore days (1,260 days),  clothed in
sackcloth.   The  Two Witnesses (Moses the Law Giver and Elijah the
Prophet of Prophet’s) will arrive soon: